

City of Farmers Branch

Bid Tabulation

BID NO.: 2018-069

Bid Opens: 7/19/2018 2:00p.m.

Sheet 1 of 2

Water & Sewer Replacements

Dennis Lane: From Josey Ln to Valwood Pkwy

				Atkins Brothers Equipment Company, Inc		LKG Resources, LLC		Boretex, LLC		ANA Site Construction, LLC	
Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DENNIS LN WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT											
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	1,320	\$7.00	\$9,240.00	\$19.00	\$25,080.00	\$20.00	\$26,400.00	\$15.00	\$19,800.00
2	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	100.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	900.00	\$3,600.00	620.00	\$2,480.00
3	ABANDON EXIST. 4" & 6" F.H. VALVE	EA	5	50.00	\$250.00	100.00	\$500.00	175.00	\$875.00	1,025.00	\$5,125.00
4	ABANDON EXIST. 8" WATER VALVE	EA	6	300.00	\$1,800.00	100.00	\$600.00	200.00	\$1,200.00	860.00	\$5,160.00
5	CUT & PLUG EXIST. WATERLINE	EA	5	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	250.00	\$1,250.00	1,195.00	\$5,975.00
6	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" C-900 PVC DR-14 WATERLINE BY OPEN CUT INCLUDING CONNECTIONS, FITTINGS, EMBEDMENT & BACKFILL	LF	2,050	\$43.00	\$88,150.00	\$44.00	\$90,200.00	\$40.00	\$82,000.00	\$37.00	\$75,850.00
7	CONNECTIONS TO EXIST. 12" AC WATERMAIN INCLUDING 12"x8" TEE AND OTHER FITTINGS	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,475.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 8" VALVE AT VALWOOD	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,710.00	\$7,710.00
9	CONNECTIONS TO EXIST. WATER 8"x8" TEE, BENDS, CAP AND OTHER FITTINGS AT LONGMEADE,	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00
10	CONNECTIONS TO EXIST. WATER 8"x8" TEE, BENDS, CAP AND OTHER FITTINGS AT 14055 DENNIS LN,	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
11	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	12	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,865.00	\$22,380.00
12	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" C-900 PVC FIRE HYDRANT LEAD INCLUDING CONNECTIONS,	LF	180	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
13	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	LF	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,125.00	\$8,500.00
14	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" GATE VALVE, 25 LF-4" PVC INCLUDING FITTINGS & CONNECTION TO EXIST. 4" METER AT FARMERS BRANCH PARK	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00
15	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER SERVICE (LONG) AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 3/4" AMR METER & METER BOX	EA	16	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,170.00	\$18,720.00
16	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER SERVICE (SHORT) AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 3/4" AMR METER & METER BOX	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00
17	FURNISH & INSTALL 1.5" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER SERVICE (LONG) AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 1.5" AMR METER & METER BOX	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00
18	FURNISH & INSTALL 2" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER SERVICE (LONG) AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" AMR METER & METER BOX	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00
19	FURNISH & INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,515.00	\$14,060.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION (WATER)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,440.00	\$8,440.00
21	TRENCH SAFETY DESIGN & IMPLEMENTATION	LF	2,634	\$0.15	\$395.10	\$0.50	\$1,317.00	\$2.00	\$5,268.00	\$1.00	\$2,634.00
22	EROSION CONTROL PLANS & IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,445.00	\$4,445.00
23	FURNISH & INSTALL SOLID SOD INCLUDING 2" TOP SOIL	SY	80	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$6.25	\$500.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
24	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" THICK REINFORCED (#4 BARS) CLASS 'C', 3600 PSI CONCRETE PAVEMENT AT VALWOOD AND LONGMEADE INTEGRAL CURB	SY	140	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$62.00	\$8,680.00	\$121.50	\$17,010.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00
25	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" CEMENT TREATED BASE.	SY	1,330	\$19.00	\$25,270.00	\$14.00	\$18,620.00	\$12.00	\$15,960.00	\$31.00	\$41,230.00
26	FURNISH & INSTALL 2" THICK TYPE 'D' HMAC.	SY	45	\$16.00	\$720.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$36.00	\$1,620.00	\$105.00	\$4,725.00
27	UNFORSEEN ITEMS, AS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER (REFER TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS ITEM #48)	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
DENNIS LN WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT TOTAL:				\$250,485.10		\$268,247.00		\$283,253.00		\$322,859.00	

City of Farmers Branch

Bid Tabulation

Water & Sewer Replacements

Dennis Lane: From Josey Ln to Valwood Pkwy

BID NO.: 2018-069

Bid Opens: 7/19/2018 2:00p.m.

Sheet 2 of 2

				Canary Construction, Inc.		Saber Development Corporation		SYB Construction Co., Inc		KIK Underground, LLC	
Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DENNIS LN WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT											
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	1,320	\$1.25	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$33,000.00	\$12.00	\$15,840.00	\$14.00	\$18,480.00
2	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	500.00	\$2,000.00	150.00	\$600.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
3	ABANDON EXIST. 4" & 6" F.H. VALVE	EA	5	250.00	\$1,250.00	125.00	\$625.00	100.00	\$500.00	150.00	\$750.00
4	ABANDON EXIST. 8" WATER VALVE	EA	6	350.00	\$2,100.00	125.00	\$750.00	250.00	\$1,500.00	150.00	\$900.00
5	CUT & PLUG EXIST. WATERLINE	EA	5	680.00	\$3,400.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	750.00	\$3,750.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" C-900 PVC DR-14 WATERLINE BY OPEN CUT INCLUDING CONNECTIONS, FITTINGS, EMBEDMENT & BACKFILL	LF	2,050	\$85.00	\$174,250.00	\$67.00	\$137,350.00	\$66.50	\$136,325.00	\$75.00	\$153,750.00
7	CONNECTIONS TO EXIST. 12" AC WATERMAIN INCLUDING 12"x8" TEE AND OTHER FITTINGS	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 8" VALVE AT VALWOOD	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
9	CONNECTIONS TO EXIST. WATER 8"x8" TEE, BENDS, CAP AND OTHER FITTINGS AT LONGMEADE,	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
10	CONNECTIONS TO EXIST. WATER 8"x8" TEE, BENDS, CAP AND OTHER FITTINGS AT 14055 DENNIS LN,	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
11	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	12	\$1,560.00	\$18,720.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00
12	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" C-900 PVC FIRE HYDRANT LEAD INCLUDING CONNECTIONS,	LF	180	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$62.00	\$11,160.00	\$55.50	\$9,990.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
13	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	LF	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
14	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" GATE VALVE, 25 LF-4" PVC INCLUDING FITTINGS & CONNECTION TO EXIST. 4" METER AT FARMERS BRANCH PARK	LS	1	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
15	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER SERVICE (LONG) AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 3/4" AMR METER & METER BOX	EA	16	\$950.00	\$15,200.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$810.00	\$12,960.00
16	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER SERVICE (SHORT) AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 3/4" AMR METER & METER BOX	EA	1	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$803.00	\$803.00
17	FURNISH & INSTALL 1.5" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER SERVICE (LONG) AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 1.5" AMR METER & METER BOX	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
18	FURNISH & INSTALL 2" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER SERVICE (LONG) AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" AMR METER & METER BOX	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00
19	FURNISH & INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,125.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,055.00	\$12,220.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION (WATER)	LS	1	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	TRENCH SAFETY DESIGN & IMPLEMENTATION	LF	2,634	\$1.00	\$2,634.00	\$0.50	\$1,317.00	\$0.50	\$1,317.00	\$1.00	\$2,634.00
22	EROSION CONTROL PLANS & IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	FURNISH & INSTALL SOLID SOD INCLUDING 2" TOP SOIL	SY	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
24	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" THICK REINFORCED (#4 BARS) CLASS 'C', 3600 PSI CONCRETE PAVEMENT AT VALWOOD AND LONGMEADE INTEGRAL CURB	SY	140	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$105.00	\$14,700.00	\$92.00	\$12,880.00
25	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" CEMENT TREATED BASE.	SY	1,330	\$15.00	\$19,950.00	\$40.00	\$53,200.00	\$43.00	\$57,190.00	\$45.00	\$59,850.00
26	FURNISH & INSTALL 2" THICK TYPE 'D' HMAC.	SY	45	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00
27	UNFORSEEN ITEMS, AS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER (REFER TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS ITEM #48)	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
DENNIS LN WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT TOTAL:				\$346,429.00		\$357,027.00		\$381,947.00		\$383,567.00	